

PS&E JOB NO : 14Y012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008726 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 14Y012
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 HYAK TO KEECHELUS DAM
 PHASE 1F - FENCING 1B
 14Y012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 1 2015
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Apr 20 2015

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 NORTHWEST FENCE COMPANY, INC. GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION,
 14909 E SPRAGUE AVE 707 SOUTH GRADY WAY SUITE 500
 SPOKANE WA 992162150 RENTON WA 980573224
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100313 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	102,563.00	73,475.00	-28.36 % -29,088.00	130,000.00	26.75 % 27,437.00
GRADING							
2	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL 220.0000	C.Y.	20.0000 4,400.00	93.0000 20,460.00	365.00 % 16,060.00	23.0000 5,060.00	15.00 % 660.00
3	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 390.0000	C.Y.	4.0000 1,560.00	36.0000 14,040.00	800.00 % 12,480.00	17.0000 6,630.00	325.00 % 5,070.00
DRAINAGE							
4	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. 40.0000	L.F.	20.0000 800.00	31.0000 1,240.00	55.00 % 440.00	30.0000 1,200.00	50.00 % 400.00
STRUCTURE							
5	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 170.0000	C.Y.	20.0000 3,400.00	52.0000 8,840.00	160.00 % 5,440.00	15.0000 2,550.00	-25.00 % -850.00
6	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A L.S.	L.S.	1,400.00	2,600.00	85.71 % 1,200.00	3,000.00	114.29 % 1,600.00
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING							
7	ESC LEAD 30.0000	DAY	200.0000 6,000.00	125.0000 3,750.00	-37.50 % -2,250.00	200.0000 6,000.00	0.00 % 0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 14Y012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008726 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 14Y012
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 HYAK TO KEECHELUS DAM
 PHASE 1F - FENCING 1B
 14Y012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 1 2015
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Apr 20 2015

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 NORTHWEST FENCE COMPANY, INC. GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION,
 14909 E SPRAGUE AVE 707 SOUTH GRADY WAY SUITE 500
 SPOKANE WA 992162150 RENTON WA 980573224
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100313 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
8	COMPOST SOCK							
	1800.0000	L.F.	8.0000	6.7500	-15.63 %	6.0000	-25.00 %	
			14,400.00	12,150.00	-2,250.00	10,800.00	-3,600.00	
9	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			7,500.00	7,500.00		7,500.00		
10	TACKIFIER							
	8270.0000	S.Y.	0.8300	0.5000	-39.76 %	0.5000	-39.76 %	
			6,864.10	4,135.00	-2,729.10	4,135.00	-2,729.10	
11	TOPSOIL TYPE A							
	88.0000	C.Y.	42.0000	124.0000	195.24 %	63.0000	50.00 %	
			3,696.00	10,912.00	7,216.00	5,544.00	1,848.00	
12	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE							
	3490.0000	L.F.	3.5000	3.0000	-14.29 %	2.5000	-28.57 %	
			12,215.00	10,470.00	-1,745.00	8,725.00	-3,490.00	
TRAFFIC								
13	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL							
		L.S.			26.54 %		-53.12 %	
			160,000.00	202,468.00	42,468.00	75,003.00	-84,997.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
14	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR FOUNDATION CLASS A							
	63.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	109.0000	211.43 %	65.0000	85.71 %	
			2,205.00	6,867.00	4,662.00	4,095.00	1,890.00	
15	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN							
	3.0000	C.Y.	45.0000	520.0000	1,055.56 %	60.0000	33.33 %	
			135.00	1,560.00	1,425.00	180.00	45.00	
16	GRAVITY BLOCK WALL							
	650.0000	S.F.	40.0000	162.0000	305.00 %	70.0000	75.00 %	
			26,000.00	105,300.00	79,300.00	45,500.00	19,500.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 14Y012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008726 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 14Y012
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 HYAK TO KEECHELUS DAM
 PHASE 1F - FENCING 1B
 14Y012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 1 2015
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Apr 20 2015

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 NORTHWEST FENCE COMPANY, INC. GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION,
 14909 E SPRAGUE AVE 707 SOUTH GRADY WAY SUITE 500
 SPOKANE WA 992162150 RENTON WA 980573224
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100313 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
17	WILDLIFE EXCLUSION FENCE							
	8940.0000	L.F.	73.0000	83.5000	14.38 %	75.0000	2.74 %	
			652,620.00	746,490.00	93,870.00	670,500.00	17,880.00	
18	WILDLIFE EXCLUSION FENCE - BRACED SECTION							
	243.0000	EACH	876.0000	430.0000	-50.91 %	1,300.0000	48.40 %	
			212,868.00	104,490.00	-108,378.00	315,900.00	103,032.00	
19	MODIFIED SINGLE GATE							
	3.0000	EACH	650.0000	1,000.0000	53.85 %	5,200.0000	700.00 %	
			1,950.00	3,000.00	1,050.00	15,600.00	13,650.00	
20	MODIFIED DOUBLE GATE							
	4.0000	EACH	1,750.0000	2,000.0000	14.29 %	7,000.0000	300.00 %	
			7,000.00	8,000.00	1,000.00	28,000.00	21,000.00	
21	SNOW POLE							
	196.0000	EACH	20.0000	22.0000	10.00 %	25.0000	25.00 %	
			3,920.00	4,312.00	392.00	4,900.00	980.00	
22	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
23	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
24	SPCC PLAN							
		L.S.			200.00 %		1,300.00 %	
			500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	7,000.00	6,500.00	
25	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE							
	31.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	16.0000	220.00 %	2.0000	-60.00 %	
			155.00	496.00	341.00	62.00	-93.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 02/25/2015

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 10:19

PS&E JOB NO : 14Y012 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008726 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 14Y012
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 HYAK TO KEECHELUS DAM
 PHASE 1F - FENCING 1B
 14Y012
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : KITTITAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 1 2015
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Apr 20 2015

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 NORTHWEST FENCE COMPANY, INC. GUY F. ATKINSON CONSTRUCTION,
 14909 E SPRAGUE AVE 707 SOUTH GRADY WAY SUITE 500
 SPOKANE WA 992162150 RENTON WA 980573224
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100313 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 046000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS							
26	FORCE ACCOUNT - FENCE ADJUSTMENT						
		EST.	10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$1,242,155.10</u>	<u>\$1,364,059.00</u>	9.81%	<u>\$1,367,888.00</u>	10.12%
				LOW BIDDER REJECTED		2ND BIDDER REJECTED	\$0.00
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$1,242,155.10</u>	<u>\$1,364,059.00</u>	9.81%	<u>\$1,367,888.00</u>	10.12%
				LOW BIDDER REJECTED		2ND BIDDER REJECTED	